How To Order:
Series: GV, CB, CZ    Part No.
Series    476            M                 100                S
GV = 85C        CZ  I= low ESR         CB= 105C = HV
Description: CHIP ALUMINUN Capacitor 47uf  20% 10V  1000Hrs
size: 4X5.5mm
Note:
The normal packing of Chip Alum. Cap. is Taped/Reel.
The quantity of dia 4φ is 2000pcs/Reel、
The quantity of dia 6.3φ is 1000pcs/Reel、
The quantity of dia 8×6.2φ is 1000pcs/Reel
The quantity of 8×10.2φ is 500pcs/Reel
Capacitance
10PF=100
100PF=101
1000PF=102
1NF=1000pf=102
1UF=10000000=105
Tolerance
B=0.1PF
C=0.25PF
D=0.5PF
G=2%
J=5%
K=10%
Z=+80%~-20%
M=20%
Voltage
50V=500
500V=501
1000V=102
2KV=2000V=202
Life:
S=1000 hours
L=2000 hours
SMD Chip Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor
GV Series
Specifications
Items Characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M) (120Hz,20℃)
Rated Voltage Range (WV) 4~100 VDC
Operating Temperature
Range
-40~+85℃
WV 4 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 Surge Voltage (V) (20℃)
SV 5 8 13 20 32 44 63
Ⅰ≦0.01CV or 3μA whichever is greater
(After rated voltage applied for 2 minutes) Leakage Current (Max) (20℃)
Ⅰ=Leakage Current (μA) C=Nominal Capacitance (μF)
V=Rated Voltage (V)
Dissipation Factor (Max)
(tanδ) (120Hz, 20℃) Shown in the table of standard rating
 WV
Z(120Hz)
4 6.3 10 16 25 35 50
 Z(-25℃)/Z(20℃) 7 4 3 2 2 2 2
Low Temperature Stability